
 
PROGRAMME OF TERMS AND HOLIDAYS 2025/2026 

 
 
 

Autumn Term 2025 

Professional Development:   Monday 1st September (school closed to children) 

Professional Development:  Tuesday 2nd September (school closed to children) 

MAIN TERM:    Wednesday 3rd  September to Friday 19th December 

Professional Development:   Friday 24th October (school closed to children) 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY:   Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY:   Monday 22rd December to Friday 2nd January 2026 

BANK HOLIDAY:    Thursday 25th December and Friday 26th December 

 

Spring Term 2026 

BANK HOLIDAY:   Thursday 1st January 2026 

Professional Development:   Monday 5th January (School closed to children) 

MAIN TERM:    Tuesday 6th January to Friday 27th March 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY:   Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 

BANK HOLIDAY:    Friday 3rd April and Monday 6th April 

EASTER HOLIDAY:   Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April 

  

Summer Term 2026 

MAIN TERM:    Monday 13th April to Friday 17th July 

BANK HOLIDAY:   Monday 4th May 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY:   Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 

BANK HOLIDAY:    Monday 25th May  

END OF TERM    Friday 17th July  

Professional Development:  Monday 20th July (School closed to children) 

St Lawrence CE 
Primary School 
Headteacher: Mr A Brannen 

Shrewsbury Road, Church Stretton, Shropshire, SY6 6EX 
Tel:      01694 722682  Fax:     01694 724861 
e-mail: admin@st-lawrenceprimary.co.uk 
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